I deem it proper to release the accused/petitioner on bail.  Therefore,  without

commenting on merits of the case, the application is allowed.

5. It is directed that the petitioner Bhupendra S/o Hajarilal Meghwal

be  released  from  custody  on  his  furnishing  a  personal  bond  in  the  sum  of

Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  Five  Thousand  Only)  with  one solvent

surety to the satisfaction of the Trial Court for his appearance before the Trial

Court as and when required further subject to the following conditions :-    

(I) The petitioner shall co-operate with the trial and shall